

**BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE  
RESOLUTION 18085**

**RESOLUTION DECREASOMG CONTRACT PRICE FOR THE ADA  
IMPROVEMENTS TO THE TRAIN STATION BATHROOM –  
CHANGE ORDER #1**

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Hillsdale (“Borough”), by Resolution dated June 8, 2017 awarded to JZA Enterprises, LLC, 6 Darwin Way, Aberdeen, NJ 07747 a contract in the amount of \$29,000.00 (the "Contract Price") for a project known as ADA Improvements to the Train Station Bathroom; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough Administrator has proposed a Change Order for a decrease in the amount of \$2,042.00 per a recommendation of the Borough Engineer due to DCA Permit Costs, Costs related to the Fabricate Radiator Cover and the Cost of Supplemental Construction; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough Engineer and the Borough Administrator are recommending the approval by the Governing Body of Change Order No. 1:

Decrease of Base Bid	-7.04%
Various Decreases listed above	-\$2,042.00

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Mayor and Council do hereby authorize the execution by the Administrator of Change Order No. 1 pursuant to which the Contract Price will be decreased by \$2,042.00, from \$29,000.00 to \$26,958.00 (the "Amended Contract Price").

Council member	Motion	Second	Yes	No	Absent	Abstain	Recuse
DeRosa, Anthony			X				
Horvath, Zoltan			X				
Karcich, Scott					X		
Lundy, Abby			X				
Pizzella, Frank		X	X				
Segalas, Steven	X		X				
Ruocco, John							

Adopted: April 3, 2018

Attest:   
Denise Kohan  
Municipal Clerk

  
John Ruocco  
Mayor